07-19-2001 Form PTO-1594 2 . 12 . 0 1 **REC** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trausille 101782543 original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Election Systems & Software, Inc United States Election Corporation Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 11208 John Galt Blvd. General Partnership Limited Partnership Omaha State: NE Zip: 68137 Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association JUL 12 213 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other __ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other ____ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes Execution Date: July 2, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,062,258 2,181,121 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roberta L. Christensen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 Internal Address: Koley Jessen P.C., Enclosed A Limited Liability Organization Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One Pacific Place, Ste. 800 50-0771 1125 S. 103rd Street 88 City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68124 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying back-posit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attach copy is a true copy of the original document. Roberta L. Christensen Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002331 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNITED STATES ELECTION CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania corporation, with a principal place of business at 11208 John Galt Boulevard, Omaha, Nebraska 68137, has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u> BALLOTRIGHT	Reg. No. 2,062,258	<u>Reg. Date</u> May 13, 1997

WHEREAS, ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 11208 John Galt Boulevard, Omaha, Nebraska 68137, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, United States Election Corporation hereby assigns unto Election Systems & Software, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof, and including all actions and causes of actions relating to the foregoing trademarks, and all damages, profits, penalties and other recoveries thereto.

United States Election Corporation A Pennsylvania corporation

By: Milliau Jamas Michael P. Limas, Vice President

STATE OF NEBRASKA)) ss. COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

On this _____ day of ______, 2001, before me appeared Michael P. Limas, Vice President of United States Election Corporation, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of he above-identified corporation with authority to do so.

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Hebraska
PATSY J. HEIN
Thy Comm. Esp. (2) D7 | D.2

Notary Public

DOCS 150290.1 1928037

RECORDED: 07/12/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002331 FRAME: 0126